## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Assessment and Taxation** recommends **SB 22** be amended on page 1, following line 10 by inserting:

"WHEREAS, The provisions of section 1 and the amendments made to K.S.A. 79-32,117, 79-32,120, 79-32,138 and 79-32,143a, pursuant to this act, shall be known and may be cited as the rebuilding employers and livelihoods while investing in everyone's future (RELIEF) act.

Now, therefore:"

On page 5, in line 35, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020";

On page 10, in line 3, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020"; in line 7, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020"; in line 10, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020"; in line 37, by striking "2021" and inserting "2020"; in line 42, by striking "2021" and inserting "2020";

On page 12, in line 33, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020";

On page 13, in line 17, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020";

On page 14, in line 7, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 8 through 10; in line 11, by striking all before "For"; in line 12, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020"; in line 16, by striking "2019" and inserting "2020"; by striking all in lines 37 through 43;

By striking all on page 15;

On page 16, by striking all in lines 1 through 12;

On page 19, in line 27, by striking ", 79-32,143";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 8, by striking all after the semicolon; in line 9, by striking

"corporations;"; also in line 9, by striki	ng all after '	'79-32,138"; in lin	e 10, by striking	"32,143";
and the bill be passed as amended.				

\_\_\_\_\_Chairperson